DELHI TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY

(Formerly Delhi College of Engineering)
Shahbad Daulatpur,Main Bawana Road, Delhi-42

F.No. DTU/Reg/Uni.Adm.Com./2021-22 6(907 Dated: 07.04.2021

Notification

Subject: Annual Fee of all the programs for the students taking admission in the
Academic Session 2021-22.

The Competent Authority has approved the Annual Fee structure of the following
programs for the students taking admission in the Academic Session 2021-22 :-

A. Bachelor of Technology (B.Tech)

Bachelor of Design (B.Des)

Bachelor of Technology (B.Tech) (Lateral Entry)

Bachelor of Technology (B.Tech) (Continuing Education)
Bachelor of Business Administration (BBA) & B.A Economics (H)
Master of Technology (M.Tech)

Master of Technology (M.Tech) (Part Time)

Master of Business Administration (MBA)

I G ™M mD o W

MBA -Family Business & Entrepreneurship

MBA in Innovation, Entrepreneurship and Venture Development
MBA (Business Analytics)

Executive MBA

M.Sc. Programme

Ph.D (Full Time/ Part Time)

DASA Students (UG Programs)

International Students (Direct Admission in UG Program)
International Students (Direct Admission in PG Program)
International Students (Direct Admission in Ph.D Program)

Withdrawal Policy
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(A). Bachelor of Technology (B.Tech)

S.No. Particulars Feein Fee in Fee in Fee in
- AY2021-22 |AY2022-23 |AY2023-24 | AY2024-25
(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs)
1. Tuition Fee 1,30,500 |1,40,300 |1,47,300 [1,55,000
2. Non Govt. Component
2.1 Student Welfare fee 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000
(Co-curricular ~ Activities, Training &
Placement, Extra Curricular Activities,
Annual  Gathering,  Students  welfare,
Institutional ~ Development, Outsourcing,
conference, seminar, workshop, innovative
projects, skill development activities and
Misc. Expenditure on unspecified items)
i) Facilities & Services Charges 35,000 36,000 36,000 36,000
(Research initiatives, training programmes,
Awards, automation, facilities,
entrepreneurship activities and any misc.
expenditure on unspecified items)
2.3 Economically weaker section fund 5,000 7,000 10,000 {10,000
2.4 Examination fee 15,000 15,000 15,000 |15,000
(Examination Infrastructure strengthening,
expenditure on examination activities,
confidential printing etc.)
28 Premium amount for medi-claim of student|500 700 700 700
(per annum)
Total : 2,06,000 ]2,19,000 |2,29,000 [2,36,700
(B). Bachelor of Design (B.Des)
S.No. |Particulars Fee in Fee in Fee in Fee in
AY2021-22 |AY2022-23 |AY2023-24 |AY2024-25
(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)
1. Tuition Fee 1,30,500 |1,40,300 |1,47,300 |1,55,000
2. Non Govt. Component
2:1 Student Welfare fee 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000
(Co-curricular  Activities, Training &
Placement, Extra Curricular Activities,
Annual  Gathering, Students welfare,
Institutional Development, Outsourcing,
conference, seminar, workshop, innovative
projects, skill development activities and
Misc. Expenditure on unspecified items)
27 Facilities & Services Charges 35,000 36,000 36,000 36,000
(Research initiatives, training programmes,
Awards, automation, facilities,
entrepreneurship activities and any misc.
expenditure on unspecified items)
2.3 Economically weaker section fund 5,000 7,000 10,000 10,000
24 Examination fee 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000
(Examination Infrastructure strengthening,
expenditure on examination activities,
confidential printing etc.)
2.5 Premium amount for medi-claim of student [S00 700 700 700
(per annum)
Total - 2,06,000 |2,19,000 |2,29,000 [2,36,700
Fee Notification for student taking admission in Academic Year 2021-22 Page 2 of 15

P




(C). Bachelor of Technology (B.Tech) (Lateral Entry)

S.No. Particulars Fee in Fee in Fee in
AY2021-22 |AY2022-23 AY2023-24
(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)

1. Tuition Fee 1,30,500 |1,40,300 |1,47,300

2. Non Govt. Component

2.1 Student Welfare fee 20,000 20,000 20,000

(Co-curricular  Activities, Training &
Placement, Extra Curricular Activities,
Annual  Gathering, Students  welfare,
Institutional ~ Development, Outsourcing,
conference, seminar, workshop, innovative
projects, skill development activities and
Misc. Expenditure on unspecified items)

2.2 -~ - Facilities & Services Charges e 35,000 36,000 - 36,000
(Research initiatives, training programmes,
Awards, automation, facilities,

entrepreneurship activities and any misc.
expenditure on unspecified items)

2.3 Economically weaker section fund 5,000 7,000 10,000
2.4 Examination fee 15,000 15,000 15,000
(Examination Infrastructure strengthening,
expenditure on examination activities,
confidential printing etc.)

255 Premium amount for medi-claim of student|500 700 700
(per annum)
Total 2,06,000 |2,19,000 [2,29,000

(D). Bachelor of Technology (B.Tech) (Continuing Education)

S.No. | Particulars Fee in Fee in Fee in Fee in
AY2021-22 |AY2022-23 |AY2023-24 |AY2024-25
(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)

i Tuition Fee 98,500 1,00,000 {1,00,000 1,00,000

2. Non Govt. Component

21 Student Welfare fee 16,000 16,000 16,000 16,000

(Co-curricular Activities, Extra Curricular
Activities, Annual Gathering, Students
welfare, Institutional Development,
Outsourcing, conference, seminar,
workshop, innovative  projects,  skill
development  activities  and Misc.
Expenditure on unspecified items)

22 Facilities & Services Charges 21,000 21,000 21,000 21,000
(Research initiatives, training programmes,
Awards, automation, facilities,

entrepreneurship activities and any misc.
expenditure on unspecified items)

2.3 |Economically weaker section fund 1500 500 500 500
2.4 |Examination fee 12,000 12,000 12,000 12,000
(Examination Infrastructure strengthening,
expenditure on examination activities,
confidential printing etc.)

2.5 |Premium amount for medi-claim of student| 500 500 500 500
(per annum)

Total 1,48,500 1,50,000 |1,50,000 |1,50,000
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(E). Bachelor of Business Administration (BBA) & B.A Economics (H)

S.No.

Particulars

Fee in

AY 2021-22

(Rs.)

Fee in
AY 2022-23
(Rs.)

Fee in
AY 2023-24
(Rs.) -

.| Tuition Fee

45,000

48,800

55,500

Non Govt. Component

2.1

Student Welfare Fee (Co-curricular
activities, Training & placement, Extra
Curricular Activities, Annual Gathering,
Students welfare, Institutional
Development, outsourcing, conference,
seminar, workshop, innovative projects,
skill development activities and, Misc.
Expenditure on Unspecified Items)

15,000

15,000

15,000

2.2

Facilities & Services Charges (Research
initiatives, training programmes, Awards,
automation, facilities, entrepreneurship
activities and any misc. expenditure on
unspecified items)

15,000

15,000

15,000

28

Economically weaker section fund

5,000

6,000

6,000

2.4

Examination fee (Examination
Infrastructure strengthening, expenditure
on examination activities, confidential
printing etc.

13,000

13,000

13,000

2.5

Premium amount for mediclaim of
student (per-annum)

500

700

700

GRAND TOTAL

93,500

98,500

1,05,200
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(F). Master of Technology (M.Tech)

S.No. | Particulars Fee in Fee in
AY 2021-22 AY 2022-23
(Rs.) (Rs.)
1. | Tuition Fee 1,05,500 1,05,000
2. | Non Govt. Component
2.1| Student Welfare Fee (Co-curricular | 18,000 18,000
activities, Training & placement, Extra
Curricular Activities, Annual Gathering,
Students welfare, Institutional
Development, outsourcing, conference,
seminar, workshop, innovative projects,
skill development activities and, Misc.
Expenditure on Unspecified Items)
2.2 | Facilities & Services Charges (Research | 25,000 25,000
initiatives, training programmes, Awards,
automation, facilities, entrepreneurship
activities and any misc. expenditure on
unspecified items)
2.3 | Economically weaker section fund 5,000 5,000
2.4 | Examination fee (Examination | 12,000 12,000
Infrastructure strengthening, expenditure
on examination activities, confidential
printing etc.
2.5 | Premium amount for mediclaim of student | 500 500
(per-annum)
GRAND TOTAL 1,66,000 1,66,000
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(G). Master of Technology (Part Time)

S.No. | Particulars Fee in Fee in Fee in
AY 2021-22 AY 2022-23 AY 2023-24
(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)
1. | Tuition Fee 99,500 99,500 99,500
2.| Non Govt. Component
2.1] Student Welfare Fee (Co-curricular activities, | 20,000 20,000 20,000
Training & placement, Extra Curricular Activities,
Annual Gathering, Students welfare, Institutional
Development, outsourcing, conference, seminar,
workshop, innovative projects, skill development
activities and, Misc. Expenditure on Unspecified
Iltems)
2.2| Facilites & Services Charges (Research | 28,000 28,000 28,000
initiatives,  training  programmes, Awards,
automation, facilities, entrepreneurship activities
and any misc. expenditure on unspecified items)
2.3 | Economically weaker section fund 5,000 5,000 5,000
2.4 | Examination fee (Examination Infrastructure | 13,000 13,000 13,000
strengthening, expenditure on examination
activities, confidential printing etc.
2.5 | Premium amount for mediclaim of student (per-annum) | 500 500 500
GRAND TOTAL 1,66,000 1,66,000 1,66,000
(H). Master of Business Administration (MBA)
S.No. | Particulars Fec in Fee in
' AY 2021-22 (Rs.) AY 2022-23 (Rs.)
Tuition Fee 1,33,300 1,40,000
2. | Non Govt. Component
2.1| Student Welfare Fee '(Co-curricular 20,000 20,000
activities, Training & placement, Extra
Curricular Activities, Annual Gathering,
Students welfare, Institutional
Development, outsourcing, conference,
seminar, workshop, innovative projects,
skill development activities and, Misc.
Expenditure on Unspecified Items)
2.2 | Facilities & Services Charges (Research | 30,000 30,000
initiatives, training programmes, Awards,
automation, facilities, entrepreneurship
activities and any misc. expenditure on
unspecified items)
2.3 | Economically weaker section fund 7,000 7,000
2.4 | Examination fee (Examination | 15,000 15,000
Infrastructure strengthening, expenditure
on examination activities, confidential
printing etc.
2.5 | Premium amount for mediclaim of student | 700 700
(per-annum)
GRAND TOTAL 2,06,000 2,12,700
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(I). MBA-Family Business & Entrepreneurship

S.No.

Particulars

Fee in
AY 2021-22 (Rs.)

Fee in
AY 2022-23 (Rs.)

1l

Tuition Fee

1,33,300

1,40,000

Non Govt. Component

Student Welfare Fee (Co-curricular
activities, Training & placement, Extra
Curricular Activities, Annual Gathering,
Students welfare, Institutional
Development, outsourcing, conference,
seminar, workshop, innovative projects,
skill development activities and, Misc.
Expenditure on Unspecified ltems)

20,000

20,000

2.2

Facilities & Services Charges (Research
initiatives, training programmes, Awards,
automation, facilities, entrepreneurship
activities and any misc. expenditure on
unspecified items)

30,000

30,000

2:3

Economically weaker section fund

7,000

7,000

24

Examination fee (Examination
Infrastructure strengthening, expenditure
on examination activities, confidential
printing efc.

15,000

15,000

2.5

Premium amount for mediclaim of student
(per-annum)

700

700

GRAND TOTAL

2,06,000

2,12,700
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(J)-

MBA in Innovation, Entrepreneurship and Venture Development

S.No.

Particulars

Fee in
AY 2021-22 (Rs.)

Fee in
AY 2022-23 (Rs.)

i ¥

Tuition Fee

1,33,300

1,40,000

Non Govt. Component

Student Welfare Fee (Co-curricular
activities, Training & placement, Extra
Curricular Activities, Annual Gathering,
Students welfare, Institutional
Development, outsourcing, conference,
seminar, workshop, innovative projects,
skill development activities and, Misc.
Expenditure on Unspecified ltems)

20,000

20,000

2.2

~Facilities & Services Charges (Research-
initiatives, training programmes, Awards,
automation, facilities, entrepreneurship
activities and any misc. expenditure on
unspecified items)

B000 "=

30,000

2.3

Economically weaker section fund

7,000

7,000

2.4

Examination fee (Examination
Infrastructure strengthening, expenditure
on examination activities, confidential
printing etc.

15,000

15,000

2:5

Premium amount for mediclaim of student
(per-annum)

700

700

GRAND TOTAL

2,06,000

2,12,700

33
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(K). MBA (Business Analytics)

S.No.

Particulars

Fee in
AY 2021-22 (Rs.)

Fee in
AY 2022-23 (Rs.)

Tuition Fee

1,33,300

1,40,000

Non Govt. Component

Student Welfare Fee (Co-curricular
activities, Training & placement, Extra
Curricular Activities, Annual Gathering,
Students welfare, Institutional
Development, outsourcing, conference,
seminar, workshop, innovative projects,
skill development activities and, Misc.
Expenditure on Unspecified ltems)

20,000

20,000

2.2

Facilities & Services Charges (Research
initiatives, training programmes, Awards,
automation, facilities, entrepreneurship
activities and any misc. expenditure on
unspecified items)

30,000

30,000

2.3

Economically weaker section fund

7,000

7,000

2.4

Examination fee (Examination
Infrastructure strengthening, expenditure
on examination activities, confidential
printing etc.

15,000

15,000

2.9

Premium amount for mediclaim of student
(per-annum)

700

700

GRAND TOTAL

2,06,000

2,12,700
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(L). Executive MBA (EMBA)

S.Nb. Particulars

Fee in
AY 2021-22 (Rs.)

Fee in
AY 2022-23 (Rs.)

1. | Tuition Fee

1,78,300

1,85,000

2. | Non Govt. Component

Student Welfare Fee (Co-curricular activities,
Extra Curricular Activities, Annual Gathering,
Students welfare, Institutional Development,
outsourcing, conference, seminar, workshop,
innovative  projects, skill development
activities and, Misc. Expenditure on
Unspecified ltems)

22,000

22,000

2.2 | Facilities & Services Charges (Research
initiatives, training programmes, Awards,
automation, facilities, entrepreneurship
activities and any misc. expenditure on

unspecified items)

22,000

22,000

2.4 | Examination fee (Examination Infrastructure
strengthening, expenditure on examination

activities, confidential printing etc.

12,000

12,000

Premium amount for mediclaim of student
(per-annum)

29

700

700

GRAND TOTAL

2,35,000

2,41,700

{M) M.Sc Programme

S.No. | Particulars

Fee in
AY 2021-22
(Rs.)

Fee in
AY 2022-23
(Rs.)

1. | Tuition Fee

15,000

16,000

2. | Non Govt. Component

Student
activities,
Curricular Activities, Annual
Students welfare, Institutional
Development, outsourcing, conference,
seminar, workshop, innovative projects,
skill development activities and, Misc.
Expenditure on Unspecified ltems)

Welfare Fee (Co-curricular
Training & placement, Extra
Gathering,

8,000

8,000

2.2 | Faclilities & Services Charges (Research
initiatives, training programmes, Awards,
automation, facilities, entrepreneurship
activities and any misc. expenditure on

unspecified items)

1,500

1,500

Economically weaker section fund

4,000

4,000

Examination fee (Examination
Infrastructure strengthening, expenditure
on examination activities, confidential
printing etc.

4,000

4,000

Premium amount for mediclaim of student
(per-annum)

2.5

500

500

GRAND TOTAL

33,000

34,000

e e
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(N). Ph.D (Full Time / Part Time)

S.No. | Particulars Fee in Fee in
AY 2021-22 AY 2022-23
(Rs.) and onwards
(Rs.)
1. | The academic staff of DTU DCE staff | 17,000 7,000
(R.19.1) and Project staff pursuing Ph.D
asin R.19.11
2. | Other Full Time / Part Time candidates 29,000 13,000
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(O) DASA Students (UG)

S.No |Particulars Fee in Fee in Fee in Fee in
AY 2021-22 AY 2022-23 AY 2023-24 AY 2024-25
A. 1. |Tuition Fee
(a) Foreign Nationals except from SAARC and |$ 8000 $ 8000 $ 8000 $ 8000
ASEAN countries  * :
(b) Foreign Nationals from SAARC and|$ 4000 $ 4000 $ 4000 $ 4000
ASEAN Countries (The candidates from
Nepal and Bhutan can submit their fees in
equivalent Indian Rupees. However, they
will be required to get Exchange Rate
Certificate from the bankers and submit the
same) s )
(c) Children of Indians workers in Gulf|Rs. 1,30,500 |Rs. 1,40,300 |Rs. 1,47,300 | 1,55,000
Countries (CIWG) through DASA
2 (a).|Non Govt. Component for 1 (c)
2.1 |Student Welfare fee Rs.20,000 |Rs, 20,000 |Rs, 20,000 |[Rs, 20,000
(Co-curricular Activities, Training & Placement,
Extra Curricular Activities, Annual Gathering,
Students welfare, Institutional Development,
Outsourcing, conference, seminar, workshop,
innovative projects, skill development activities
and Misc. Expenditure on unspecified items)
2.2 |Facilities & Services Charges Rs.35,000 |Rs, 36,000 |Rs, 36,000 |Rs, 36,000
(Research initiatives, training programmes,
Awards, automation, facilities, -entrepreneurship
activities and any misc. expenditure on|
unspecified items)
2.3 |Economically weaker section fund Rs.5,000 Rs.7,000 Rs.10,000 |Rs.10,000
2.4 |Examination fee Rs.15,000 |Rs.15,000 |Rs.15,000 |Rs.15,000
(Examination Infrastructure strengthening,
expenditure on examination activities, confidential
printing etc.)
2.5 |Premium amount for medi-claim of student (per|Rs. 500 Rs. 700 Rs. 700 Rs. 700
annum)
Sub Total (2.1 to 2.5) Rs.75,500 |[Rs.78,700 |Rs.81,700 |Rs.81,700
2(b) |Non Govt. Component for category 1(a) & 1(b) |$1000 $1050 $1100 $1100
B. Grand Total (1&2):
1(a)+2(b):Foreign Nationals except from SAARC |$ 8000 + $ 8000 + $ 8000 + $ 8000 +
and ASEAN countries $ 1000 $ 1050 $ 1100 $ 1100
1(b)+2(b):Foreign Nationals from SAARC and|$ 4000 + $ 4000 + $ 4000 + $4000 +
ASEAN Countries (The candidates from Nepal |$ 1000 $ 1050 $1100 $1100
and Bhutan can submit their fees in equivalent
Indian Rupees. However, they  will be required
to get Exchange Rate Certificate from the bankers
and submit the same)
1(c)+2(a)Children of Indians working in Gulf|Rs. 2,06,000 |Rs. 2,19,000|2,29,000 2,36,700
Countries (CIWG) through DASA
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(P) International Students

Direct Admission for Foreign Students (UG) :

S.No

Particulars

Fee in
AY 2021-22

Fee in
AY 2022-23

Fee in
AY 2023-24

Fee in
AY 2024-25

A.l

Tuition Fee

()

Nationals:
of India

(i)Direct
Applications
agencies

Admission for Foreign
routed through Govt.

USD 5000

USD 5000

USD 5000

USD 5000

(i)Foreign Nationals from SAARC and ASEAN
Countries (routed through Govt. of India
Agencies)

USD 2500

USD 2500

USD 2500

USD 2500

(b)

(i)Direct Admission for

Directly applied to DTU

Foreign Nationals:

USD 5000

USD 5000

USD 5000

USD 5000

(ii)Foreign Nationals from SAARC and ASEAN
Countries (directly applied to DTU)

USD 2500

USD 2500

USD 2500

USD 2500

Non Govt. Component for category 1(a), 1(b)

Student Welfare fee

(Co-curricular Activities, Training & Placement,
Extra Curricular Activities, Annual Gathering,
Students welfare, Institutional Development,
Outsourcing, conference, seminar, workshop,
innovative projects, skill development activities
and Misc. Expenditure on unspecified items)

2.2

Facilities & Services Charges

(Research initiatives, training programmes,
Awards, automation, facilities, entrepreneurship
activities and any misc. expenditure on
unspecified items)

23

Economically weaker section fund

2.4

Examination fee

(Examination Infrastructure strengthening,
expenditure on examination activities, confidential
printing etc.)

25

Premium amount for medi-claim of student (per
annum)

USD 1000

USD 1050

USD 1100

USD 1100

Grand Total (1 & 2):

(a) (i)Direct  Admission for  Foreign
Nationals: Applications routed through
Govt. of India agencies

USD 5000 +
USD 1000

USD 5000 +
USD 1050

USD 5000 +
USD 1100

USD5000 +
USD 1100

(a) (ii)Foreign Nationals from SAARC and
ASEAN Countries (routed through Govt.
of India Agencies)

USD 2500 +
USD 1000

USD 2500 +
USD 1050

USD 2500 +
USD 1100

USD2500 +
USD 1100

(b) (i)Direct for  Foreign

Nationals:
Directly applied to DTU

Admission

UJSD 5000 +
USD 1000

USD 5000 +
USD 1050

USD 5000 +
USD 1100

USDS000 +
USD 1100

(b) (ii)Foreign Nationals from SAARC and
ASEAN Countries (directly applied to
DTU)

USD 2500 +
USD 1000

USD 2500 +
USD 1050

USD 2500 +
USD 1100

USD2500 +
uUSD 1100

e e s e T ]
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(Q) International Students

Direct Admission for Foreign Students (PG) :

S.No

Particulars

Fee in
AY 2021-22

Fee in
AY 2022-23

A.l.

Tuition Fee

(a)

Foreign Nationals:
of India

for
through Govt.

Admission
routed

(i)Direct
Applications
agencies

USD 5000

USD 5000

(it)Foreign Nationals from SAARC and ASEAN
Countries (routed through Govt. of India

Agencies)

USD 2500

USD 2500

(b)

(i)Direct Admission for Foreign Nationals:

Directly applied to DTU

USD 5000

USD 5000

(if)Foreign Nationals from SAARC and ASEAN
Countries (directly applied to DTU)

USD 2500

USD 2500

Non Govt. Component for 1(a), 1(b)

Student Welfare fee

(Co-curricular Activities, Training & Placement,
Extra Curricular Activities, Annual Gathering,
Students welfare, Institutional Development,
Outsourcing, conference, seminar, workshop,
innovative projects, skill development activities
and Misc. Expenditure on unspecified items)

22

Facilities & Services Charges

(Research initiatives, training programmes,
‘Awards, automation, facilities, entrepreneurship
activities and any misc. expenditure on
unspecified items)

2.3

Economically weaker section fund

2.4

Examination fee

(Examination Infrastructure strengthening,
expenditure on examination activities, confidential
printing etc.)

2.5

Premium amount for medi-claim of student (per
annum)

USD 800

USD 800

Grand Total (1 &2):

(a) (i)Direct  Admission for  Foreign
Nationals: Applications routed through
Govt. of India agencies

USD 5000 +
USD 800

USD 5000 +
USD 800

(a) (ii)Foreign Nationals from SAARC and
ASEAN Countries (routed through Govt.
of India Agencies)

USD 2500 +
USD 800

USD 2500 +
USD 800

Admission  for  Foreign

(b) (i)Direct
Nationals:
Directly applied to DTU

USD 5000 +
USD 800

USD 5000 +
USD 800

(b) (ii)Foreign Nationals from SAARC and
ASEAN Countries (directly applied to

DTU)

USD 2500 +
USD 800

USD 2500 +
USD 800

Fee Notification for student taking admission in Academic Year 2021-22
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(R) International Students

Direct Admission for Foreign Students (Ph.D) :

Fee in Fee in
AY 2021-22 AY 2022-23 and onwards
Ph.D USD 2500 USD 1000

(S) Withdrawal Policy

S.No. | Percentage of Refund | Point of Time when Notice of withdrawal of
of aggregate fee * admission is served to HEI

il 100% 15 days before the formally notified last date of admission

2. 80% Not more than 15 days after the formally nolified lasl dale
of admission

3 50% More than 15 days but less than 30 days after formally
notified last date of admission.

4. 00% More than 30 days after formally notified last date of
admission.

*(Inclusive of Tuition fees and Non Govt. Component).

Note: The fee in USD will be implemented as prescribed by MHRD.

Student permitted for semester/year withdrawal as per ordinance has to pay the fees for
the semester/year for which he/she has been granted withdrawal. However, he/she will
not be charged the fees when he/she is completing his/her semester/year against
withdrawal semester/ year.

Subject to the provisions of the Act, Statues and Ordinances, the issues not covered in
the notice or in the event of differences of interpretation, the Vice Chancellor may take a
decision. The decision of the Vice Chancellor shall be final.

In special circumstances, the Vice Chancellor may approve amendment, modification,
insertion or deletion which in his opinion is necessary or expedient for the smooth
running of a program.

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority. Gak—
(Prof. Samsher)
Registrar
F.No. DTU/Reg/Notifications/2019-20 Dated: 07.04.2021
Copy to : il
1. PA to VC for kind information of the Hon’ble Vice Chancellor.
2. All the Deans & Heads of the Academic Department of DTU
3. HoD (USME)
4. All Associate Deans/ Associate Heads
5. Controller of Examination/ Controller of Finance
6. All Branch In-charges
7. Head (Computer Center): with a request to upload on the University website.
& —
(Prof. Samsher)
Registrar
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